tion 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated

27/02/2025 under section 13(2) calling upon the abovementioned borrowers vide Loan Account No. 445 to repay the

amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 20,55,713/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred

Thirteen Only) along with further charges and interest etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrowers havingfailed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in

general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of